503273245 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319863

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| TADAHITO SASAKI | 04/03/2015 |
| TOYOKAZU YOSHINO | 03/31/2015 |
| MITSUHIRO YOSHIDA | 03/31/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SMK CORPORATION | |
|-------------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5-5, TOGOSHI 6-CHOME | |
| Internal Address: | SHINAGAWA-KU | |
| City: | TOKYO | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 142-8511 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29523689 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)255-2351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-255-2332

Email: Mark@USLegalTeam.com

MARK R. MALEK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WIDERMAN MALEK, PL

Address Line 2: 1990 W. NEW HAVEN AVENUE, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32904

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1338.00001 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK R. MALEK |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark R. Malek/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/21/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=SMK-0042dUS Assignment#page1.tif source=SMK-0042dUS_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035460 FRAME: 0140** 503273245

Combined Declaration of Inventorship and Assignment of Application for Patent

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor, of the claimed invention in the Application entitled:

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

| the specification of which (check one): X is attached hereto | | |
|---|--|----|
| was filed as U. S. Application No. or PCT International | al Application No on | |
| The Application was made or was authorized to false statement made in this Declaration is punishable u than five (5) years, or both. I have reviewed and unders and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U. S. P. T. (defined in 37 CFR §1.56. | stand the contents of the Application, including the claim | s, |
| The below-named inventor (hereinafter referred to as A and useful invention which is the subject of the Applicat | , 3 | :w |
| SMK Corporation | (Full Name of Assignee) | |

5-5, Togoshi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 142-8511 JAPAN (Address of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), being desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the Application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Mark R. Malek, and the Attorneys of Widerman Malek, PL, 1990 W. New Haven Ave., Suite 201, Melbourne, Fl 32904 to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\underline{29/523,689}$ filed $\underline{April \ 13, \ 2015}$) the filing date and Application number of said Application when/if known.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States Patent obtained therefor on said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent obtained therefor on said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

Combined Declaration of Inventorship and Assignment of Application for Patent

(Page 1 of 2)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

| Legal Name of Inventor: | Tadahito SASAKI | A |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | we sassur | Date Apr. 3, 15. |
| Legal Name of Additional Invento か | | 4.4 |
| Inventor's Signature <u>Jayo</u> | kazu Yoshino | Date <u>Mar. 31, 2015</u> |
| Legal Name of Additional Invento | r: Mitsuhiro YOSHIDA | |
| Inventor's Signature Mitsu | chiro Poshida | Date Mar. 31, 2015 |

Combined Declaration of Inventorship and Assignment of Application for Patent

(Page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 035460 FRAME: 0142